04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J... 1/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

o

M LIFT CYLINDERS

% VERINS DE LEVAGE - HUBZYLINDER

1

=

N

|

W

Ll

o

O

<

=]

S

O

~

W

e 14,625"-23,146" retracted 14,625"-29,146" retracted

o

l—;’ REF 111TP8978 REF 111TP9540
I

W

o

L

3

=

e

>

O
Cylinder 1004 with stainless steel mount for UVLIRS Bore Cylinder 2,75" for UVL
REF 111TP875 REF 111TP8924
14,625"-29,144" retracted May be unlocked manually 24 V
REF 111TP8983 REF 111TP8762

154

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J... 2/42



04-01-2022 09:20

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN 7

TILT CYLINDERS
VERIN D'INCLINAISON = SCHLIESSZYLINDER

=

Roll stop cylinder for UVL
REF 111TP8757

Barrier actuator set 12V

REF 111TP8982

—

Barrier actuator set 24 V

REF 111TP8925

RETRACTION CYLINDERS
VERINS DE RETRACTION = ZEICHZYLINDER

14,625"-23,146" retracted
REF 111TP8979

14,625"-29,146" retracted
REF 111TP8980

14,625"-23,146" retracted (ea)
REF 111TP8981

155

.

CYLINDERS - VERINS/CYLINDRES - ZYLINDER

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J...

3/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

ROD ENDS
ROTULES - GELENKKOPFE

Ball and socket joint end 5/16-24 male - Left hand thread Ball and socket joint end 5/16-24 male - Right hand thread
REF 111TP8817 REF 111TP8816

\

CYLINDER PARTS - PIECES DE CYLINDRE - ZYLINDER-ERSATZTEILE

Tube WMT-folding arm lowering
REF 111TP8944

156

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J... 4/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN e

0-RINGS
JOINTS TORIQUES = 0-RINGE

0-ring manual pump MTG-M259 Monarch#00113
REF 111TP8903

See chapter Universal parts on page 694 for more parts.

SEALS & RINGS - JOINTS & RONDELLES - DICHTUNGEN & RINGE

157

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J... 5/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

DC HYDRAULIC POWER UNITS
GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE - HYDRAULIKAGGREGAT

|*
Unit with fittings - 12V Unit-12V
REF 111TP8775 REF 111TP8776

See chapter Universal parts on page 697 for more parts.

HYDRAULIC COUPLING
ACCOUPLEMENT HYDRAULIQUE - HYDRAULISCHE KUPPLUNG

1/4" NPT hydraulic quick coupling
REF 111TP8764

HYDRAULIC OIL
HUILE HYDRAULIQUE - HYDRAULIKOL

Hydraulic oil can

REF 111TP8774

POWER PACKS & PARTS - GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE & ACCESSOIRES ~AGGREGATE & ERSATZTEILE

158

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J... 6/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

HANDLE PUMPS
LEVIER DE POMPE = GRIFF-PUMPE

/«f

Pump lever ergonamic] Manual pump lever/ang BKT WMT-ergonomic for UVL
REF 111TP8761 REF 111TP8740

"

Manual pump/M268 monarch

REF 111TP8759

TANKS & OIL RESERYOIRS
RESERVOIRS (D'HUILE] - TANKS & OLBEHALTER

- ' Tank replacement kit for UVL

REF 111TP87,

FILTERS & BREATHERS
FILTRES & RENIFLARDS - FILTER & ENTLUFTER

POWER PACKS & PARTS - GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE & ACCESSOIRES - AGGREGATE & ERSATZTEILE

Cap on/ monarch tank

REF 111TP8771

159

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J... 7/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

ELECTRIC MOTORS
MOTEURS ELECTRIQUES - ELEKTROMOTOREN

Monarch motor pump 12 V-low TPM
REF 111TP8781

12 V drive/pinion motor assembly for UVL

REF 111TP8782

24V drive/pinion motor assembly for UVL

REF 112TP9876

HYDRAULIC PUMPS
POMPES HYDRAULIQUES - HYDRAULIKPUMPEN

i ‘ Assembled pump for UVL 12V
b
. REF 111TP8922

See chapter Universal parts on page 735 for more
parts.,

Assembled pump - 12V
REF 111TP8923

See chapter Universal parts on page 699 for more parts.

SOLENOID SWITCHES/CONTACTORS
SOLENOIDES/CONTACTEURS - MAGNETSCHALTER/SCHUTZE

MOTORS, PUMPS & PARTS - MOTEURS, POMPES & ACCESSOIRES - MOTOREN, PUMPEN & ERSATZTEILE

Solenoid 12V trombetta/clamp
REF 111TP8783

Solenoid 24 V
REF 111TP9567

See chapter Universal parts on page 701 for more parts.

160

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J...

8/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

BEARINGS
ROULEMENTS - LAGER

Roller bearing (20 x 32 mm]
REF 111TP8897

See chapter Universal parts on page 735 for more parts.

CLAMPS
PINCES - KLAMMERN

Flexible collar-H-48 (259)
REF 1 889

See chapter Universal parts on page 704 for more parts.

MOTORS, PUMPS & PARTS - MOTEURS, POMPES & ACCESSOIRES - MOTOREN, PUMPEN & ERSATZTEILE

161

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5J... 9/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

HOSES & FITTINGS - TUYAUX & RACCORDS - SCHLAUCHE & KUPPLUNGEN

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

HOSES
TUYAUX = SCHLAUCHE

Flexible kit for EVOM 03
REF 111TP8772

Flexible kit for EVOM

REF 111TP8773

FITTINGS
RACCORDS - KUPPLUNGEN

Elbow 1/4" NPT 90° street
REF 111TP8768

Fitting 9/16" 0-ring x 4 JICM 90d
REF 111TP8769

Elbow 1/4" NPT 90* 1/4" barb
(ea)

REF 111TP8770

162

10/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

SOLENOID VALVES
ELECTROVANNES - MAGNETVENTILE

@ 13 mm 2 terminals For VL995-12V

REF 111TP8926 REF 111TP8779

2/2VNF 3/4-16 unf 12V nose ] 2/2 Double relief valve kit -

2/2VNF - 10V 2/2VNF - 24V
REF 111TP9541 REF 111TP8780

CARTRIDGES
CARTOUCHES - PATRONEN

COILS & VALVES - BOBINES & SOUPAPES - SPULEN & VENTILE

Monarch VNF valve replacement cartridge

REF 111TP87

COILS

BOBINES ~SPULEN

! Coil for VL995 - 10/12V Coil 24V

REF 111TP8785 | REF 111TP8786

163

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 11/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

VALVE BLOCKS
BOITIERS A SOUPAPES ~STEUERBLOCKE

Valve + block with disengaging
mechanism 24V

Valve + block with disengaging
mechanism 24V

REF 111TP8777 REF 111TP8778

VALVES & SWITCHES
SOUPAPES & INTERRUPTEURS = VENTILE & SCHALTER

Pressure PDI switch PDFH-
1600R4S-B-SP-5 18 ga team - wires

REF 111TP8790 REF 111TP8792

COILS & VALVES - BOBINES & SOUPAPES - SPULEN & VENTILE

Circuit breaker 8 A man reset
button 1/4" spd

REF 111TP8809

164

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 12/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

PINS

AXES = ACHSEN

Pin@19xL: 62 mm Pin@9%5xL:80mm

o
&

REF 111TP8956 REF 111TP8829
Pin@19xL: 79 mm Pin@4,7xL:255 mm
REF 111TP8957 REF 111TP8831

4
d
&

Pin@6,4xL:205mm
REF 111TP8832

PINS, BUSHINGS & ROLLERS - AXES, BAGUES & GALETS - ACHSEN, BUCHSEN & ROLLEN

PLATFORM ROLLER SETS
KITS DE GALETS DE HAYON ~PLATTFORMROLLENSETS

Connecting bridge roller guide

REF 111TP8836

165

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 13/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

Wl BUSHINGS

— =

- BAGUES-BUCHSEN

o

o

oJ

&

Ly

W

i i

O

2

m

Z

Ly

(@) Flanged bushing 10x 12 mm -

LI) Bushing 3/4 id x 3/8L - 12DU06 BB10

<It REF 111TP8966 REF 111TP8895

W

],_

L

=]

<t

(&}

oJ

)

L

=

o

<

oM

w Plastic flanged bushing 3/8 id x

L 1/4" Bearing bushing

><

<t REF 111TP8896 REF 111TP8967
|

p}

8

L

—

-

o

o

oJ

w

O

=

X

w)

CDD Bearing bushing Bushing -50d x 0,334 1d x 1,515 lg

v REF 111TP8948 REF 111TP8892

=

o See chapter Universal parts on page 705 for more parts.

166

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 14/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

SCREWS, NUTS & RINGS
VIS, ECROUS & RONDELLES - SCHRAUBEN, MUTTERN & RINGE

Adapter - 1/4" M=1/8" F NPT
REF 111TP8765

Internal hydraulic adapter

REF 111TP8767

Flanged bearing 1/2" x 1/4" -
08FDU04

REF 111TP8810

}‘ { -
Assembled rollers kit
REF 111TP8958

Spherical pivot 10 mm/seat and
left - A 9008 (ea)

REF 111TP8821

Bolt3/8" =16 x 1" hex/
self-locking

REF 111TP8837

Bolt 3/8" -16 x 3/4" GRS - hex/
self-locking

REF 111TP8838

Square bolt 3/8” - 16 x 3"/nickel
REF 111TP8959

l Bolt3/8" - 16 x 1/2" GRS hex/
self-locking

REF 111TP8841

"4
4
/
o

Bolt 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" low socket
hd

REF 111TP8852

167

Y

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

15/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

SCREWS, NUTS & RINGS

VIS, ECROUS & RONDELLES = SCHRAUBEN, MUTTERN & RINGE

Bolt 1/4” - 20 x 1/2" but hd soc/
self-locking

REF 111TP8854

Screw 1/4" - 20 x 3/8" ser hex
(ea)

REF 111TP8839

Screw 1/4" - 20 x 2 3/4” ser hex
REF 111TP8840

Screw 1/4" - 20 x 3/4" serr hex
zp

REF 111TP8843

Screw 1/4"-20x 1" ser hex zp
(10)

REF 111TP8842

Screw #10- 32 x 5/8” php 2p thd
cut self-locking

REF 111TP8845

Screw #10-32x 1/2" but. hd
REF 111TP8846

Screw 5/16" - 18 x 3/4" BHSC/
self-locking

REF 111TP8848

o
/
&7
w
C

Screw 1/4" - 20 x 1" but hd soc
REF 111TP8849

2
4
o
"
"

Screw 1/4" - 20 x 3/8” pan ph zp
REF 111TP8850

168

16/42



04-01-2022 09:20

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

SCREWS, NUTS & RINGS

VIS, ECROUS & RONDELLES = SCHRAUBEN, MUTTERN & RINGE

Screw 1/4” - 20 x 3/4” ss shcs
with nyl patch

REF 111TP8851

Screw 5/16" x 2 shld skt hd 1/4 -
20ss

REF 111TP8853

Screw 5/16" - 24 x 7/8" FHSC
GR8+

REF 111TP8855

Screw 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" HFSCS/
zinc

REF 111TP8857

Screw 5/16" - 18 x 3/4" FHS/self-
locking

REF 111TP8856

Thrust washer 1,125 0d/625 id/
0,585T

REF 111TP8858

Thrust washer 0,875 0d/0,50 id/
0,585T

REF 111TP8859

Washer 3/8" flat/self-locking
REF 111TP8860

7
v
w
O
=2

Washer 281 x 75 x 06 brass
REF 111TP8861

Washer 1/2" flat/self-locking
REF 111TP8862

169

Y

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

17/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

SCREWS, NUTS & RINGS
VIS, ECROUS & RONDELLES - SCHRAUBEN, MUTTERN & RINGE

Lock washer-5/8id x 1" od x
0,025"t/316 ss

REF 111TP8864

Washer 1,017 idx 1,25 0d x 0,70
REF 111TP8863

Washer 516 id x 1od x 0,269/
Auto-b

REF 111TP8866

Washer locking device

REF 111TP8865

Washer 281 id x 0,625 od x

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

O 0 00O

Washer 1/4" x 1x 0,62 ss 0,055 tk/zp

REF 111TP8867 REF 111TP8868

Washer-bearing rear scissors Washer 328 x 562 x 042 ss

REF 111TP8869 REF 111TP8870
a Washer 34 id x 0,74 od x

0,062T-nylon Washer 390 x 625 x 073 ss

REF 111TP8871 REF 111TP8872

170

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

18/42



04-01-2022 09:20

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

SCREWS, NUTS & RINGS
VIS, ECROUS & RONDELLES - SCHRAUBEN, MUTTERN & RINGE

Washer 516id x 0,75 od x 0,0250
self-locking

REF 111TP8873

Washer M21x33x2,52zp
REF 111TP8874

Disc spring claw washer 1,004 x
516

REF 111TP8875

Nut 1/4” - 20 x 3/16" roller buffer
REF 111TP8960

Lock washer 3/8" self-locking
REF 111TP8876

Nut5/16" - 24 hex jam zp
REF 111TP8877

Nut 5/16” - 24 lh hex jam zp
REF 111TP8878

Nut 1/2" - 20 hex jam/
self-locking

REF 111TP8879

S d e 0 O

Nut-3/4" - 10 zinc plated jamb
REF 111TP8880

o
&,
®
>
»

Nut 3/8" - 16 unc hex lock/
self-locking

REF 111TP8881

7

Y

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

19/42



04-01-2022 09:20

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

SCREWS, NUTS & RINGS
VIS, ECROUS & RONDELLES - SCHRAUBEN, MUTTERN & RINGE

Nut 1/4" - 20 notched flange zp
REF 111TP8882

Nut 1/4” - 20 full nylock ss
REF 111TP8883

U

E clamp 3/8" shaft
REF 111TP8885

Tru-arc retaining ring

REF 111TP8887

¥
o
/

Ring 1/2" end-piece external self
locking/self

REF 111TP8886

1/4” x 1" roll pin
REF 111TP8961

5/32" x 3/4" long spring pin
REF 111TP8962

Rivet 1/8" dia x 0,515 pop ss
REF 111TP8888

O
/
/

Rivet pop SDé4BS - 3/16" - 13/25
self-locking

REF 111TP8889

/

Rivet pop SD62BS - 3/16" -
06/0,13 self-locking

REF 111TP8890

172

20/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

SCREWS, NUTS & RINGS
VIS, ECROUS & RONDELLES - SCHRAUBEN, MUTTERN & RINGE

Stopper-interior-plastic tappet/

Cam pin spacer black

REF 111TP8893 REF 111TP8965

Push rivetin 8 mm Screw 1/4” - 20 x 1/4” set cup pt %
REF 111TP889%4 REF 111TP8847

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

Screw 5/16" - 18 x5/16"
clearance

REF 111TP8844

173

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 21/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

ROLLSTOPS & PARTS

vd

Locking device set, lever roller buffer

REF 111TP8940

BUTEES DE ROUES & ACCESSOIRES - ABROLLSICHERUNGEN & ERSATZTEILE

S

Retainer locking hook

REF 111TP8943

&

Retainer clevis fork

REF 111TP8945

N

Lever for opening/locking retainer - right side

REF 111TP9531

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

REF 111TP8946

R

Lever for opening/locking retainer - left side

e

Foot roller buffer pad

Retainer lever pin

REF 111TP8828

REF 111TP8969

Nylon roller 21/64" x 7/8" x 1,03
REF 111TP8989

174

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

22/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

SPRINGS & GAS SPRINGS

RESSORTS & VERINS A GAZ - FEDERN & GASDRUCKFEDERN

A

Clamp guard (gas spring)
REF 111TP8884

/

Gas spring shield (ea)
REF 111TP8902

o

Gas spring set 14,468 ext./8,956 co

/

Gas spring - 14,47 ext/9,02 com-p1=1150n

REF 111TP8%0 REF 111TP8909
Gas spring set Torsion spring (ea)
REF 111TP8910 REF 111TP8914

Ramp assist spring, alt

REF 111TP8915

Torsion spring

| REF111TP8916

175

Y

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

23/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

SPRINGS & GAS SPRINGS
RESSORTS & VERINS A GAZ - FEDERN & GASDRUCKFEDERN

Spring extension Spring 1/2" x 3 x 055 ext [ 6"
REF 111TP8972 REF 111TP8917
>

z

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

Seat top spring fold for CHAIR TOPPER See chapter Universal parts on page 707 for more
REF 1117P8918 pats.

176

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 24/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

BUMPERS & BUFFERS
PARE-CHOCS & BUTOIRS ~STOSSDAMPFER & -PUFFER

UHMW flat-blk
REF 111TP8919

UHMW flat-thick black
REF 111TP8973

UHMW flat/1,226 thin black
REF 111TP8974

UHMW spacer [ea)
REF 111TP8975

UHMW buffer uhm with locking
device

REF 111TP8977

UHMW guide
REF 111TP9539

177

Y

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

25/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

SLIDER BLOCKS, ROLLERS & WEAR PLATES
BLOCS DE DEFILEMENT, GALETS & PLAQUES D'USURE = GLEITBLOCKE, LAUFROLLEN & VERSCHLEISSPLATTEN

Sliding block controlling the
rotation of the connecting bridge

Pivot block and guardrail block

REF 111TP8825 REF 111TP8826

WIRE ROPES
CABLES METALLIQUES - DRAHTSEILE

z

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

Cable kit with manual opening

REF 111TP8971
CAPS
BOUEHONS - DECKEL
Connecting bridge (31")
REF 111TP8955
See chapter Universal parts on page 707 for more parts.

178

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 26/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

PLATFORM PARTS

PIECES DE PLATEFORME = PLATTFORMERSATZTEILE

Rear channel - for CHAIR TOPPER Front channel - for CHAIR TOPPER
REF 111TP8985 REF 111TP8986

Y

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

Switch fixing counter plate Cylinder tab-roll buffer lock mtg
REF 111TP8936 REF 111TP8937

Rear barrier cam set Platform support/vertical channel
REF 111TP8811 REF 111TP8938

Platform support/vertical channel front/rear Foot locking device/front wmt
REF 111TP8939 ' REF 111TP8941

179

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 27/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

PIECES DE PLATEFORME = PLATTFORMERSATZTEILE

' o

M-support clip manual control

Cam lock device actuator/evom

REF 111TP8812

o o

Pivot-manual guide

REF 111TP881

Laocking device coupling rod

REF 111TP8814

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

/

Rear barrier coupling rod

REF 111TP8815

Rear barrier coupling rod

REF 111TP8819

—

Rod 5/32" for torsion bar spring front
REF 111TP9532

Rod 5/32" for torsion bar spring rear

| REF 111TP9533

180

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

28/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

PLATFORM PARTS

PIECES DE PLATEFORME = PLATTFORMERSATZTEILE

Lever set interior rear barrier

REF 111TP8948

Pinion -3510x 1/2" Lifting clamp lock
REF 111TP8818 REF 111TP8820

Chain tensioner WMT -
Trolley unlocking set for UVLB55EVO
REF 111TP8822 REF 111TP8823
Locking device WMT crank Lever set interior front barrier
REF 111TP8824 REF 111TP8947

Connecting bridge front support
REF 111TP8987

181

Y

3

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

29/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

PLATFORM PARTS

PIECES DE PLATEFORME = PLATTFORMERSATZTEILE

Connecting bridge rear support Gear set/front
REF 111TP8988 REF 111TP8949
Gear set/rear Drawer slide
REF 111TP8950 REF 111TP8951

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

Folding arm set - 42 FTG-rear

Folding arm set - 42 FTG-front

&
7
Y
v_ A

REF 111TP8952 REF 111TP8953

Lever set for controlling the

rotation of the connecting

bridge/for UVL Platform front pin/CL955
REF 111TP8827 REF 111TP8830

182

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

30/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

PIECES DE PLATEFORME = PLATTFORMERSATZTEILE

Gas spring holder/rsfront
cylinder

REF 111TP8833

Manual pump lever attachment

REF 111TP8834

Chain tensioner roller (pal

REF 111TP8835

Spherical pivot - 13 mm with
3/8" female

REF 111TP8898

Ergonomic handle, yellow,
1,23"id x 6"

REF 111TP8899

Kit for VISTA front gear holder
CL955XT

REF 111TP8904

Kit for VISTA rear gear holder
CL955XT

REF 111TP8905

Kit for VISTA front gear holder
487/51" flat

REF 111TP8906

183

Y

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

3

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

31/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

PLATFORM PARTS
PIECES DE PLATEFORME ~ PLATTFORMERSATZTEILE

Kit for VISTA rear gear holder
487/51" flat

REF 111TP8907

Platform rack

REF 111TP9534

Chain #35 (seat top) -45"
REF 111TP8992

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

Nickel plated chain #35 roll x
142,92"

Connector #35 chain np

REF 111TP8911

Chain connection #35

REF 111TP8912

”
o
s
®

Chain extension kit-1700x

REF 111TP8913

184

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

32/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

PIECES DE PLATEFORME = PLATTFORMERSATZTEILE

Rear axle plate set bkt Front axle plate set bkt
REF 111TP8963 w REF 111TP8964

Y

MECHANICAL PARTS - PIECES MECANIQUES - MECHANISCHE ERSTATZTEILE

Nickel plated chain #35 roll x

137,04 See chapter Universal parts on page 708 for more
REF 111TP8991 L P

3

185

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 33/42



04-01-2022 09:20

USED ON BRAUN

ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

CONTACT ELEMENTS
BLOCS DE CONTACT - KONTAKTELEMENTE

Cycle counter-lcd without rese

REF 111TP8801

TOGGLE SWITCHES
INTERRUPTEURS A LEVIER ~KIPPSCHALTER

REF 111TP9537

Unfold/fold switch, orange

Out/in switch

REF 111TP8799

SWITCHES & CONTROLLERS - INTERRUPTEURS & COMMANDES - SCHALTER & BEDIENUNGEN

Up/down switch 3-position switch
REF 111TP8802 REF 111TP8935
Switch SPDT SLD lug

REF 111TP8800

186

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

34/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

=

USED ON BRAUN

LIMIT/MICRO SWITCHES
INTERRUPTEURS DE FIN DE COURSE/MICRORUPTEURS ~ END-/MIKROSCHALTER

=

Redundant relay kit circuit Waterproof micro switch
REF 111TP8788 REF 111TP8791

Bridge switch kit/nl/ncl-2 Bridge switch set/front
REF 111TP879 REF 111TP9535

w

Beitign satch weliiens See chapter Universal parts on page 711 for more
REF 112TP9877 parts.

SWITCHES & CONTROLLERS - INTERRUPTEURS & COMMANDES - SCHALTER & BEDIENUNGEN

187

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 35/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

CONTROL BOXES & PARTS
BOITIERS DE CONTROLE & ACCESSOIRES - BEDIENKASTEN & ERSATZTEILE

Main control for HH bkt mnt 8
1/3" with &

REF 111TP8794

Main control for VISTA
REF 111TP8928

qd cable with e-st

REF 111TP8929 REF 111TP8795

Manual control for
Manual control for UVL855 EVOM UVLB55RH/16

REF 111TP8796 REF 111TP8930

SWITCHES & CONTROLLERS - INTERRUPTEURS & COMMANDES - SCHALTER & BEDIENUNGEN

Manual contral, single function
Manual control for UVL, 4 VANGATER & 1710 [CHAIR
functions TOPPER)

| o
Main control for HH bkt mnt-10'/ l Manual control for UVL, helical
é

REF 111TP8931 REF 111TP8984

188

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 36/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

CONTROL BOXES & PARTS
BOITIERS DE CONTROLE & ACCESSOIRES - BEDIENKASTEN & ERSATZTEILE

Manual control for UVLBS5IRS, Manual control for UVL855evom,

helical cord helical cord
REF 111TP8797 REF 111TP8798

Manual control for cassette
elevator

REF 111TP8932

SWITCHES & CONTROLLERS - INTERRUPTEURS & COMMANDES - SCHALTER & BEDIENUNGEN

189

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 37/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

CABLES & PARTS
CABLES DE BATTERIE - KABEL & ERSATZTEILE

Extension cord for manual
control 18/22-m.spd-1/4-cable lug (ea)
REF 111TP8803 REF 111TP8804

: O
18/22-f.spd-1/4-cable lug (ea) Pump/housingmodule cable
REF 111TP8805 REF 111TP8806

CABLES & CONNECTORS - CABLES & CONNECTEURS - KABEL & STECKER

190

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 38/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_ EN

USED ON BRAUN

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS/CONTROLLERS
CIRCUITS IMPRIMES/COMMANDES - LEITERPLATTEN/BEDIENUNGEN

&

Microchip for UVL 885CFRWB ext rear bar Microchip for UVL 600/855 - without lock
REF 111TP8933 REF 111TP8934

2

L 4

Integrated circuit for CHAIR TOPPER

5

ELECTRICAL PARTS - PIECES ELECTRIQUES - ELEKTRISCHE ERSATZTEILE

REF 111TP9536

RELAYS
RELAIS = RELAIS

Relay 30/40 A spdt 12 V P&B
Relay 24V 10/20 A uvl plastic

REF 111TP8927 REF 111TP8787

R
P

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 39/42

Relay 40/30 A spdt 12 V with

internal diode See chapter Universal parts on page 727 for more
REF 111TP8789 L Pee.

91




04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

FUSES
FUSIBLES ~SICHERUNGEN

Fuse 5A
REF 111TP8807

See chapter Universal parts on page 728 for more parts.

THYRISTORS & DIODES
THYRISTORS & DIODES - THYRISTOREN & DIODEN

2

ELECTRICAL PARTS - PIECES ELECTRIQUES - ELEKTRISCHE ERSATZTEILE

(S

192

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5...

Solenoid + diode up

REF 111TP8808

40/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

DECALS
AUTOCOLLANTS ~AUFKLEBER

Logo sticker for UVL 42,375" x 3,625"
REF 1 8920

See chapter Universal parts on page 735 for more parts.

SAFETY PARTS
PIECES DE SECURITE - SICHERHEITSRELEVANTE TEILE

3

VARIOUS PARTS - DIVERSES PIECES - VERSCHIEDENE ERSATZTEILE

Half seat belt buckle set for Anti-slip tape - 3 safety blk
VISTA stroke 32,5

REF 111TP8921 REF 111TP8990

193

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 41/42



04-01-2022 09:20 ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN

USED ON BRAUN

https://media.tvh.com/content/flipbook/ReplacementPartsForTailLifts_EN?_gl=1*1bwzgku*_ga*MTU3NzMyNDM1NS4xNjQxMTk4MTE3*_ga_5... 42/42



